Schedule 17 — Squamish Seniors’ Centre Fees
Fees and Charges Bylaw 2012, 2007
(As Amended by Bylaw No. 2266,2016)
(subject to applicable taxes)
Definitions
See Schedule 14 of the bylaw for definitions.

Effective Effective Effective

Rate per hour June 1, January 1, January 1,
2016 2017 2018

1. Great Room - prime
Adult 54.05 56.57 59.52
Youth 26.90 28.33 29.76
Non-Residents 70.24 73.81 77.62
Commercial 80.95 85.00 89.29
Great Room - non-prime
Adult 26.90 28.33 29.76
Youth 13.57 14.29 15.00
Non-Residents 35.00 36.67 38.57
Commercial 40.48 42.62 44.76
Great Room (Half) - prime
Adult 26.90 28.33 29.76
Youth 13.57 14.29 15.00
Non-Residents 35.00 36.67 38.57
Commercial 40.48 42.62 44.76
Great Room (Half) - non-prime
Adult 13.57 14.29 15.00
Youth 6.90 7.14 7.62
Non-Residents 17.62 18.57 19.52
Commercial 20.95 21.90 23.10
2. Multi-purpose Room - prime
Adult 24.05 25.24 26.43
Youth 15.48 16.19 16.90
Non-Residents 30.95 32.62 34.29
Commercial 46.43 48.81 51.19
Multi-purpose Room - non-prime
Adult 11.90 12.62 13.33
Youth 7.86 8.33 8.81
Non-Residents 15.48 16.19 16.90
Commercial 23.33 24.52 25.71




Effective Effective Effective

Rate per hour June 1, January 1, January 1,
2016 2017 2018

3. Art Room - prime
Adult 30.00 31.43 33.10
Youth 17.62 18.57 19.52
Non-Residents 35.00 36.67 38.57
Commercial 60.00 62.86 66.19
Art Room - non-prime
Adult 15.00 15.71 16.43
Youth 8.81 9.29 9.76
Non-Residents 17.62 18.57 19.52
Commercial 30.00 31.43 33.10
4. Social Lounge - prime
Adult 30.00 31.43 33.10
Youth 17.62 18.57 19.52
Non-Residents 35.00 36.67 38.57
Commercial 60.00 62.86 66.19
Social Lounge - non-prime
Adult 15.00 15.71 16.43
Youth 8.81 9.29 9.76
Non-Residents 17.62 18.57 19.52
Commercial 25.48 26.67 28.10
5. Café - prime
Adult 30.00 31.43 33.10
Youth 17.62 18.57 19.52
Non-Residents 35.00 36.67 38.57
Commercial 60.00 62.86 66.19
Café - non-prime
Adult 15.00 15.71 16.43
Youth 8.81 9.29 9.76
Non-Residents 17.62 18.57 19.52
Commercial 30.00 31.43 33.10
6. Get Active 55 Card 15.00 15.00 15.00

Squamish residents’ age 55 years of age and older receive 10% off program registration fees for
programs held at the Squamish Seniors’ Centre, 10% off food and beverages at the Squamish
Seniors’ Centre café, 15% off Squamish Seniors’ Centre rentals, free membership to the Seniors’
Centre Society.

7. Get Active 55 Gold Card | 25.00 | 25.00 | 25.00

Squamish residents’ age 55 years of age and older receive 10% off program registration fees for
programs held at Brennan Park Recreation Centre, 10% off multi Visit and Monthly Passes, 15%
off program registration fees for programs held at the Squamish Seniors’ Centre, 10% off food
and beverages at the Squamish Seniors’ Centre café, 15% off Squamish Seniors’ Centre rentals,
free membership to the Squamish Seniors’ Centre Society.

8. Meeting Rooms: Local Non-profit Community Group will be allowed free use of the
Multi-Purpose Room for administrative meetings. The room will be allocated on a first come, first
serve basis and cannot be booked more than 14 days in advance. The Squamish Seniors’ Centre
Multi-Purpose Room will only be available for free during regular operating hours.




9. Squamish Seniors’ Centre Society

The Squamish Seniors’ Centre Society will be permitted 3 free prime time rentals and 6 free non-
prime time rentals for use of the Multi-Purpose Room, Art Room or Great Room. The room will be

allocated on a first come, first serve basis.

10. Damage Deposit
Up to 100 participants
100-499 participants

Over 500 participants

50.00
200.00
500.00

50.00
200.00
500.00

50.00
200.00
500.00

The damage deposit may be increased or waived (low risk administrative meetings under 50

participants) for any rental if deemed necessary by the Director of Recreation Services.

11. Additional Staff Recovery Fees:

Staff time at cost + 15% overhead

12. SOCAN Fees:

As required by SOCAN




